Resolution #2020- _____ Appoint Alternate To Cayuga Lake Watershed Intermunicipal Organization

WHEREAS, the Enfield Town Board has determined that participation in the coordination and management of water resources benefits the Town of Enfield, and;

WHEREAS, the Cayuga Lake Watershed Inter-municipal Organization provides support and coordination to municipalities for these concerns, therefore be it

RESOLVED, the Enfield Town Board appoints Deputy Town Supervisor, Stephanie Redmond, to the position of Alternate on behalf of the Town of Enfield on the Cayuga Lake Watershed Inter-municipal Organization.

Resolution #2020- _____ Appointments to Enfield Water Protection Committee

WHEREAS, the Enfield Town Board has created a Water Protection Committee, and;

WHEREAS, the Water Protection Committee will research and make recommendations to the Enfield Town Board regarding water resources in the Town of Enfield, therefore be it

RESOLVED, the Enfield Town Board appoints Councilperson Stephanie Redmond as Chairperson of the Water Protection Committee, and further

RESOLVED, the Enfield Town Board appoints the following residents to serve on the Water Protection Committee:

Julie Schroeder Marcie Finlay Nancy Spero Becky Sims Dave Bock